TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
EUCI MINI Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (October 2020, Rev. 02)
1
EUCI MINI
Highlights & Features

176-280Vdc Range
24-54Vdc 250-700mA
Model Numbering
EU C I – □□□ □□□ □□ □
Safety
EMEA
Output Type
C:Constant Current
Application
Indoor
Output Power
020 – 20W
Output Current
070 – 700mA
Function/Interface
GL – i-Programming
+DALI Control
Variable
A – standard
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
EUCI MINI Series
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient for all products unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (October 2020, Rev. 02)
2
Specifications
Model Number EUCI-020070GLA
 Input Ratings / Characteristics
Normal Input Voltage 220-240Vac
220-240Vdc
Input Voltage Range 198-264Vac
176-280Vdc
Normal Input Frequency 50/60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Normal Input Current 0.13A @ 220-240Vac / 0.11A @ 220-240Vdc
Efficiency1) 230Vac 86% typ.
Stand By Power Consumption < 0.5W
Inrush Current
(Apk / 50%-us) (Cold Start) 50A/150us @ 230Vac
Max. no. of LED Driver
for Circuit Breaker B16 17pcs
Power Factor  >0.95 @ 230Vac/50Hz
Total Harmonic Distortion < 15% @ 230Vac/50Hz at 100% load
Leakage Current < 0.7mA @ 230Vac
1) 100% Load (typical) and tested after 30 minutes warm up.
 Output Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Output Current 250-700mA
Output Voltage Range 24-54Vdc
Max. No Load Output Voltage 60Vdc
Output Power Range 6-20W
Output Current Tolerance ± 5%
Line Regulation ± 1%
Load Regulation ± 5%
Output Current Ripple(<100Hz) 5% @full load(ripple = pk-avg/avg)
Rise Time < 100ms @ 230Vac
Start-up Time < 200ms @230Vac
 Mechanical
Casing Plastic, Color : White
Dimensions (L x W x H) [mm]
                                      [inch]
Built-in : 97.0 x 43.0 x 30.0, Independent : 147.0 x 43.0 x 30.0
Built-in : 3.82 x 1.69 x 1.18, Independent : 5.79 x 1.69 x 1.18
Unit Weight                     [kg]
                                        [lb]
Built-in : 0.16, Independent : 0.19
Built-in : 0.35, Independent : 0.42
Cooling System Convection
Input connector : Terminal, 6-pole (Neutral/Line/DALI1/DALI2/GND/PRG), Conductor  0.75~1.5 mm² , Strip
length 8.5…9.5mm
Output connector Terminal, 2-pole (LED+/LED-), Conductor  0.75~1.5 mm² , Strip length 8.5…9.5mm
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
LED Driver
EUCI MINI Series